NELES® METAL SEATED BALL VALVES,
SEAT SUPPORTED,
FULL AND REDUCED BORE, SERIES X
Metso's Neles® series X is a seat supported modular
ball valve. Neles X series valves incorporate robust
stem to ball connection. This assures valves are
delivering solid long lasting performance in high
cycle isolation and control applications.  Application

TECHNICAL BULLETIN 4/15 9
1  x  2 6  E N
HOW TO ORDER
*) Consult factory for other constuctions & applications
NOTE: Other options available on application, consult factory
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
XA 06 D W GA J2 SJ S A A F
1. sign VALVE SERIES & STYLE & FACE-TO-FACE
XT Full bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B 16.10, Table 1, long
pattern.
XA Full bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME 16.10, Table 2, long
pattern.
XB Reduced bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B
16.10, Table 1, short pattern, ASME 150
XC Reduced bore, seat supported, face-to-face ASME B
16.10, Table 2, short pattern, ASME 300
2. sign
SIZE
Full bore Reduced bore
01 1" -
1H 1 1/2" -
02 2" -
03 3" 3"
04 4" 4"
06 6" 6"
08 8" 8"
3. sign PRESSURE CLASS
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
4. sign END CONNECTION STYLE
W Raised face, ASME B 16.5, (Ra 3.2 - 6.3 / RMS 125 - 250), standard
5. sign CONSTRUCTION & APPLICATION *)
GA Standard construction. Live loaded packing.
GQ Q-TRIM construction. Otherwise standard.
UU UOP construction with solid proof J-seat
6. sign BODY MATERIAL
J2 ASTM A216 gr WCB
S6 ASTM A351 gr CF8M
J5 ASTM A217 gr C5
7. sign BALL / COATING & STEM MATERIAL
SJ 316SS / Hard Chrome & XM-19
SP 316SS & XM-19 (soft seats only)
RX 316SS / Chrome carbide & XM-19
RR 316SS / WC-CO & XM-19
RC 316SS / (W/Cr)C & XM-19
SL 316SS / NiBo & XM-19
8. sign SEAT TYPE, BACK SEALS AND SPRING MATERIAL
Seat type Back seal Spring
S Metal, S PTFE -
K Metal, K (locked) PTFE -
H Metal, H Graphite Incoloy 825
G Metal, H Graphite Incoloy 825
J Metal Graphite -
9. sign SEAT AND COATING MATERIAL
Seat material Coating
A 316 Stainless Steel Cobalt based hard facing
B 316 Stainless Steel CrC-LF
R 316 Stainless Steel Tungsten carbide, WC-CO
10. sign GASKET, PACKING & BEARING MATERIAL
Body gasket Packing Thrust bearing
A PTFE PTFE V-rings Filled PTFE
B Graphite Graphite Filled PTFE
C PTFE PTFE V-rings Cobalt based
alloy
D Graphite Graphite Cobalt based
alloy
11. sign BOLTING MATERIALS
Bolting material with ASME valves
Studs Nuts
D * B8M 8M
F ** L7M 2HM
A*** B7 2H
*   Bolting materials for stainless steel body

	Minimized emissions
	BODY PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING ASME CLASS 150, 300 ASTM A217 gr.C5
	HOW TO ORDER
	H High temperature seat
	MAXIMUM OPERATIONAL PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL Metal seated ASME Class 300
	For the correct actuator selection in on-off service, you need to know the following process data:
	G Dust proof seat
	J Solids proof seat
	EXPLODED VIEW
	PARTS LIST
	ACTUATOR SELECTION
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
	Product type
	Pressure ratings
	Size range
	Temperature range
	-200 °C…+600 °C / -330 °F…1110 °F, consult factory for higher temperature applications.
	Design standards
	Standard materials
	Material and test certification
	Standard options
	Carbide or NiBo ball and seat coatings
	Spring loaded seat
	Solid proof seat
	Q-TRIM
	High temperature linkages (temperatures above +300 °C/+570 °F)
	Anti-static
	Degreasing
	Cryogenic version (temperatures below -50 °C/-58 °F)
	Steam jacket
	Fire tested API 607, with selected constructions and seat designs
	NACE MR 0103. NACE MR 0175 on request based on application.
	Valve testing
	Valve tightness
	Cv (Kv) -values and resistance coefficients, full bore
	Cv (Kv) -values and resistance coefficients, reduced bore
	THE ADVANTAGES OF THE SPLINE DRIVER
	This unique design allows for a larger shaft to ball interface, which in turn minimizes the contact stress. This feature results in:
	For the end-user, these technical advantages offer longer valve life, less maintenance, more economical and safer processes.
	The spline driver construction is available in valve sizes 2" - 8" / DN50 - 200.
	BODY PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING ASME CLASS 150, 300 ASTM A351 gr.CF8M
	STANDARD SEATS CONSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS
	Seat type Standard materials
	1" - 8"
	1" - 8"
	1" - 8"
	The Above metal seated valve ratings are based on working pressure for ASME 300 class only. Smaller sizes and ASME Class 150 are fully rated.
	VALVE + B1C/B1J/B1JA
	B1C ACTUATOR
	DIMENSIONS, FULL BORE
	1" - 8" / DN 25 - 200
	DIMENSIONS, REDUCED BORE
	3" - 6" / DN 80 -150
	ASME 300
	B1J/B1JA ACTUATOR
	VALVE + LX/LK
	VALVE + M SERIES GEAR OPERATOR
	M SERIES GEAR OPERATOR
	HAND LEVER LX AND LK
	1" - 8"
	BODY PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE RATING ASME CLASS 150, 300 ASTM A216 gr.WCB
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false